
 

 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 49               15
th

 April, 2021                                                   Nauru 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 228/2021 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

To G.No. 44/2021, G.N.No. 190/2021 dated 8
th

 April, 2021; 

 

 

DELETE:     NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

 

And in its stead, 

 

INSERT:     NOTICE OF RESIGNATION 

 

 

 

ABI CALEB 

ACTING ADMINISTRATION & GAZETTE MANAGER 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 229/2021 

 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ACT 2017 

 

ERRATUM 

 

In the notice published in Gazette No. 17/2021 of 12
th

 February 2021, page 4 the word “21/01/21” is substituted 

with “22/01/21”.  The notice corrects that error.  

 

The gazettal date remains 12
th

 February, 2021.  

 

 

It is certified and given under my hand dated this 12
th

 April, 2021. 

 

 

 

FRANCIS MAAKI DEIRERAGEA 

REGISTRAR FOR BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 



-2- 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 49      15
th

 April, 2021            Nauru 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 230/2021 

 

 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES ACT 2017 

 

ERRATUM 

 

In the notice published in Gazette No. 37/2021 of 25
th

 March 2021, page 3 the word “Tiffany Adeang” is 

substituted with “Tiffany Myomi Adeang”.  The notice corrects that error.  

 

The gazettal date remains 25
th

 March, 2021.  

 

 

It is certified and given under my hand dated this 13
th

 April, 2021. 

 

 

 

FRANCIS MAAKI DEIRERAGEA 

REGISTRAR FOR BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 
______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 231/2021 

 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES REGISTRATION ACT 2017 

 

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered in the Month of March, 2021 including late registration are as follows:- 

 

BIRTHS: 

 

NAME D.O.B SEX MOTHER TRIBE PLACE OF 

BIRTH 

Keely Heavenly-Jo Rivka   1/03/21 Female Anahbele Detudamo Iruwa RON Hospital 

Kun Joachim Allaneid-Ron 2/03/21 Male Anes Debao Iruwa RON Hospital 

Tinia Lyn Gloroius  

TWIN 1 

02/03/21 Female Lily Bureka Iruwa RON Hospital 

Otima Anekalyn Genious 

TWIN 2 

2/03/21 Female Lily Bureka Iruwa RON Hospital 

 

Grace Desivila Aseri 3/03/21 Female Dienna Eidumerak 

Sakalia 

Eano RON Hospital 

Jemuel Achi Towedudu 5/03/21 Male Nanica Temaki Eamwitmwit RON Hospital 

Kenas Vijen Baby-Belly 6/03/21 Male Ele-Mar-Gina Adumur Eamwitmwit RON Hospital 

Max Omen Tooma 8/03/21 Male Mabel-Mae Depoudu Eamwitmwit RON Hospital 

CJ-KingAida Anerue 

Andrew 

9/03/21 Male Bethany Detabene Iruwa RON Hospital 

My-olly Medora Nazarene 10/03/21 Female Charisma Kaierua Eamwitmwit RON Hospital 

Invictus Dagan Junior 11/03/21 Male Chantel Kaierua Iruwa RON Hospital 

Reason Dame Daniel 12/03/21 Male Ryna Halstead Eamwit RON Hospital 

Jasmine Nancie Bree 12/03/21 Female Janesma Adire Iruwa RON Hospital 

Natsu Krinson Bennett 13/03/21 Male Crynsan Temaki Iruwa RON Hospital 

Viviah-Vesi V-Sharmei 

Silaumei 

13/03/21 Female Meagan Ruth Vave Iruwa RON Hospital 

Hadassah Ashia Zuri  16/03/21 Female Irene Summer Waidubu Iruwa RON Hospital 

Amina Martha Losa 17/03/21 Female Fatima Olsson Emea RON Hospital 



-3- 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 49      15
th

 April, 2021            Nauru 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No. 231/2021 (Cont’d) 

 

Kasanita Avila Kaya 18/03/21 Female Nazmeen Moses Iruwa RON Hospital 

Bradley Champ Aiden 18/03/21 Male Annidette Detabouw Iruwa RON Hospital 

Lynch-Jr Jbrow James 23/03/21 Male Secret Anne Scotty Eamwit RON Hospital 

Malika Ricochet Eimidaren 24/03/21 Female Majica Caleb Emea RON Hospital 

Deabuge Paul John 25/03/21 Male Mary Detabene Eamwitmwit RON Hospital 

Junior Kaateia 29/03/21 Female Meria Raimon Iruwa RON Hospital 

Martin Doka 30/03/21 Male Sheeba Bill Iruwa RON Hospital 

 

LATE NAURUAN BIRTHS: 

 

NAME D.O.B SEX MOTHER TRIBE PLACE OF BIRTH 

Maria 7/09/2011 Female Jinny Jezliah Dowedia Iruwa RON Hospital 

Hope Miracle My-Emerald   26/02/21 Female Faith Mercy Teimitsi Eamwit RON Hospital 

 

O.P.I BIRTHS: 

 

NAME D.O.B SEX MOTHER NATIONALITY PLACE OF BIRTH 

Skipper Kaino  1/03/21 Male Ritia Teteki I-Kiribati RON Hospital 

Manoa Nathaniel   08/03/21 Male Salote Tiko Raqio Fijian RON Hospital  

 

NAURUAN DEATHS: 

 

NAME D.O.D GENDER AGE TRIBE PLACE OF DEATH 

Graeme Oscar 1/03/21 Male 36 years Ranibok RON Hospital 

Rachel Karl 09/03/21 Female - Eamwit RON Hospital 

Aquilla Ubanaba 9/03/21 Female 70 years Eamwitara RON Hospital 

Esthamoa Haulangi 13/03/21 Male 50 years Iruwa RON Hospital 

John James Tebouwa 25/03/21 Male - Emea RON Hospital 

Teminikau Aremwa 14/03/21 Female 80 years Iruwa RON Hospital 

Arata Jacob 27/03/21 Female 80 years Iruwa RON Hospital 

 

 

NAURUAN MARRIAGES: 

Michael-Trevor Togoran of Meneng District and Simina Itsi-Maran Capelle of Buada District on 17
th

 March, 

2021 by Pastor Ruth Garabwan at Buada Chapel. 

 

George Abouke of Uaboe District and Deshyna Temaki of Meneng District on 27
th

 March, 2021 by Pastor 

Jesimiel Jeremiah at Meneng Church. 

 

LATE REGISTRATION OF NAURUAN MARRIAGES: 

Wilhelm Appi of Baitsi District and Chelsea Brechtefeld of Meneng District on 1
st
 May, 2019 by Pastor Jezza 

Valentino Agadio at Orro Congregational Church. 

  

Kane Just Rykers of Meneng District and Chevanna Stacey Detageouwa also from Meneng District on 27
th

 

February, 2021 by Pastor Owen Joram at Nauru Independent Church. 

 

 

FRANCIS MAAKI DEIRERAGEA 

REGISTRAR FOR BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 


